Residential New Construction

EPARTMENT

el & s @ L]
and Addition Permit Application
Basidenisl Reviow — Cine Texss Coentar To compizte this form slecfronicaly: Open with

505 Barion Springs Road, Austin, TX 7A704; (512) 978-4000 inferne! Explorer, ther Slick Here fo Saye and continue.
‘Property Information " A S NEREEES T o SR
Project Address: 4207 Avenue H Tax Parcel 1D 215972
Legal Description: Lois 7,8,48, Biock 18, Hyde Park Addition
Zoning District: GR-HD-NCCD-NP and MF3-HD-NCCD-NP Lot Ares {sq iy 8,359.00
Neighborhood Plan Arca (1fuppbc'sblc) Hyde Park Histeric District Gfapplicable): Hyde Park
‘Required Reviews R : ey R T e S T T
i5 project partlczpamng in S.M.AR.T. Housmg‘? Y BN Does project have a Green Building requirememt? Y BN
{If yes, attach signed certification letter from NHCD, and signed conditional approval § (If yes, attach signed conditional approval letter from Austin Energy Greea
fetfer from Austin Encrgy Green Building) Buildmg}
fs this site within an Alrport Overlay Zone? Y BN Droes this site have a septic system? Y BN
(If yes, approval through Avistion is required) {1f yes, submit 2 copy of approved septic permit)
Does the structure exceed 3,600 square feet total under roof? Y BN {3f yes, Fire review is required)
I3 this property within 200 feet of a hazardons pipeling? Yy BN {1F e, Fiee review is required)
Is this site located within an Erosion Hazard Zone? ¥ B N | s this property within 150 feet of the 100 yvear flocdplain?
{If yes, EHZ review is rmguired) Y BN (Proximiy to floodpisin may require additional review time.}

[

Is there & protected sized tree on this lot or adjacent lot(s}? B Y N {ifyes, ¢ o {or more information on the tree permit process}

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? (1DC 25-2 Subchuper ;B Y N

Dioes this site currently have: water availability? By N {If o, contact Austin Water Unility 1 apply for
wastewater availabiliy? B Y N water/wastewnter taps and/or service cxtznsion request.)

Are there existing water/wastewater infrastructure, appurtenances or existing water/wastewater easements located on site? Y @N
(I yes, contagt Austin Water Lsility Pipeline Engineering for review and approval}

Diges this site have or will it have an auxilisry water source? Y BN {1¢ ves, submit approvet anxiliary und potable phambing plans.}
{ Auxilinry waler supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, eto.}

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y 8 (1 yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for mote information)

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y BN 15 this site within the Lake Austin Overlay? Y BN

{I.BC 25.2 Subchnpter C Article 3) (LD 25-2-1BO, 25-2-647)

Dioes this site front & paved sireet? B Y N Is this site adjacent o a paved alley? EBY M

(If sio, contact Development Assisiance Center for Site Plan ¢Public Werks approvel required to take access from & public alley.}

requirements.}

Does this site have & Board of Adjustnent (BOA} variznce? Y BN Case # (i applicabie)
Dioes this site have a Residential Desipn and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y BN

{If yes, provide a copy of dccmmt ﬁleﬁ Note: ﬁ ;;mmt 1 he zsm)mwzl within 16 dnys of nppmvai uf n varianee fmm BOA)

‘Description of Work . . B B P LR E R S : .

Ts Total New/Added Buﬁdmg Area > 5,000 Sq B} Y § N (Ifyes, constrection maierial recycling is required per LDC 35-11-39)
Existing Use: vacant single-family residential B8 duplex residential two-family residential other:
Proposed Use: vacant single-family regidential B8 duplex residential swo-family residential other:

Project Type: new construction sddidon B addition/remodet other:

Wili all or part of an existing exterior wall, structure, or roof be removed as part of the project? 8 Y ™

{Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires s demolition permit spplication.}

# existing bedrooms: 2 i # bedrooms upon completion: 4 # baths existing: 2.0 | # baths upon completion: 4.0

Praject Description: (Noke: Please provide thorongh deseription of prujeet. Attach additionsl pages as ncoessary.)
Enlarge and remodel first floor kitchens, bathrooms, and bedrooms; add second foor bedroom and bathroom to each
Linit.,

Trades Permits Required (Circle ss applicablc); ~ # cleciric B plumbing ® mechacal (HYAC) concrete (R.OW.)
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Job Valuation

Total Job Valuation: Amount of Total Job Valuation dedicated to all Addition Amount of Tote} Job Valuation

§ 400,000 o and/or New Construction: § 400,000 g dedicated to al} L{gmadelfRepair:
N - Bidp 175,06

Note: The total job voluation should be | Ammount for Peimary Structure: 5_67535 EEB§ 2"‘51‘“733““’”’“

the sum total of all valuations noted 1o CFengee ' . s . ) T s

the right, Labor and tmatcrials only, Blec: (XY CIN {Pimbg: [ [IN jMech: D4Y [IN Plmbg: § 25020

rounded to nearest dolia, Penmit fees | Amount for Accessory Structure: & Mech: § 16896

st hased on adopted fee schedule. Eiee: [1Y [IW [Plmbg: (1Y CIN iMech: [1Y [N TOTAL-§ 242535 0

Please utilize the Caleulation Ald on the last page of the Additional Informastion, page 7, as = guide to complete the
following calculations and te provide supplemental information for thorough review,

Site Development Information S - '

;j;ia ng;;‘:f;:;‘;:m catenlation for each distingt ares. A}:mcﬁ Exisﬁﬂg S(; Ft New/Added SQ Ft Total Sq Ft

:zf{cj;t:&;r;iiiiic;s;; necessary. Messurements are to the outside surface Bkig i Bidg 2 Eidg 1 B!dg 3 Eidg 1 Bfﬁg 3
a} 1" Floor conditioned arca 1,382.00 160.00 1,552.00 0.00
b} 2™ Floor conditioned area 29.00 928.00 0.00
¢} 3" Floor conditioned area 0.00 0.00
4} Basement 0.00 (.06
£} Covered parking (garage or carparty 0.00 0.00
f) Covered patig, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s) 87.00 252.00 349.00 0.00
g} Other covered or roofed arca 886,00 686.00 8.00
b} Uncovered wood decks 0.00 0.00

Total Building Ares (wat o through b 2.175.00 0.00] 4,341.00 0.00F 3,518.00 06.00

iy Pool (.06 0.00
J) Spa 0.00 0.60
k) gzgfgg::f rzizc:}; Ares, excluding Addition/ - - . . 1,392.00

Bullding Coverage Information

Note: Bullding Coverage means the area of 2 lot covercd by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes grownd-leved paving, landscaping, apon recreational facifities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similer fratures. Pools, ponds, and fountaing are not included in this messurement. (LDC 25.1.31}

Total Building Coverage (sq ft): 2 587.00 Yo of lot size: 28

Impervious Cover Information

Nete: Impervious cover is the total horizontal ares of covered spaces, peved areas, walkways, and drivewsys, The torm excludes ponls, ponds, foaraing, snd sress wih
gravel placed over pervious surfhoes that are used only for landscaping ot by pedestrians. For an tincovered wood deck that ha drainage spacos between the deck
boards and tht i located over o pervious surfhee, 50 prroent of the horizontal ares of the deck is inchuded in the messurement of Impervious cover, {LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sg fi): 3,210.00 % of lot size: 34

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-complant structure based an a yard setback requirement? (LDC 25-2-497) BY M
Docs uny structure {or an clement of 2 structure) extend over of beyond a required yard? (LDC 25-2-513) - 4 N

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 252, Subchapter F, See. 2.3 o0 25-2-778) Y BN

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 252 Subehupter F, Seotion 3.4} Parking (LDC 256 Appendiz & & 25-6-478)

Building Height: 25 fi4 in Number of Floors: 2 # of spaces required: 3 # of spaces provided: 3
Right-of-Way Information

Is # sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25.6-353) gy ™

*Sidewalks arc to be installed on any new construction of = single family, two-family or duplex residential struciurs and any addition to a0 existing building that
increases the bullding’s pross floor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type I driveway approach be irs"stﬁﬂeé,. relocated, removed or repaived as part of this project? Y BN
Width of approach (measured at property ling): 11.5 ft Distance from fntersection {for corner lois onlyk: ft

Are storm sewer inlots located slong the property or within ten {10 feet of the boundaries of the property? Y BN
{If yes, drainage review is quzircc_i}
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Subchapter F. -

Crass Floor Arez

This section is only required for projects Tocated within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as
defined and illustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Ares of each floor is measured ag
the ares conteined within the outside edge of the exierior walls,

Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Proposed Exemption Applied Total Sq Ft
Sq Ft {check article wtilized) Exemption Sg Ft
2* Flaor 92000 oo nooop 929.00
3™ Floor TR B i 0.00
Aren wf ceilings > 157 Must follow article 3.3.5 0.00
Ground Floor Porch* 87.00 252,00 & Full Porchsq R334 349.00 0.00
(check article utilized) (] 200sqgft(3.3.3A2)
Basement Must follow srticle 3.1.3B, 0.00
seg note below )
Altic dust follow article 3.3.3C, 0.08
see note below )
Garage®*; T 20 sqfi332B 1)
(check Attached 0.00
article
o [ 45033324172
utilized) Detached 4 Y 0.c0
L1 200sq & (3.3.2 8 2a7 2
Carport**: {1 450sgfi(3324m
{check Attached 0.00
article C] 200 sg AL (3325 e
utilized) Detached [} 450sgfi(332A1) 0.00
Accessory Building(s) ' o
(detached) 6686.00 » R Sl ST 686.00
Totals 2,175.00 134100 T e 3,167.00

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (sdd Total 8q Freolumny 3,167.00

{Total Gross Floor Area + Lot Area) x 100 = 34 Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)

Is & sidewall articulation required for this project? Y BN
(Y8, ifr a wall, 157 bl or higher, within % feet of 4 side propeity line extends firther then 36 feot in length perarticls 2,71}

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane/exemption exlibit {aka “tent™)? Y BN
{f Ve, indicate applicable section of Subchapler ¥ and length of protrusion on the drawings.}

“Ground Fleor Percht excmption: A ground floor porch, including a scroened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porgh is ot aecessible by automobile and is
not connected Lo & driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet 1€ 4 porch bos habitable space or & balcony shove i,

**Carage snd carport sxemptions (n relatlon 1o prissary structure): Exemptions must follow the code as outlined in Title 25-2 Subchapter F 3.3.2. Fach amoun
listed (430 or 2083 is she maximum exclusion affowed per the article designated. Wote: Artiels 3,32 C, “An applicant may receive only ane 450-sguare foot
exemption per site under paragraph A. An applicant who reccives a 450-square foot cxemption may receive an additionn] 208-foot exemption for the same site under
paragreph B, but only for an atached pavking area used o meet minimum parking requirements.”

***Ordinznce article 3.3.2 B | is the only 200 5q fi exemption that may be combined with 2 458 s fl exemption. Otherwise only ong 450 exeinption or one 206 sq i
exemption may be taken.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of s building thay is below grade may be cxempted iF the habitable pertion does not extend beyond the first-story footpring
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is tower; and it is surrounded by nawral grade for at leass 0% of its perimeter wall area and the finished foor of the
first story is not more than three feet sbove the aversge elevation at the intersections of the minbrurm front Fard sethack fise md the side property lines,

Habltable Attle exemption: A habitble partion of an sttic may be exempted i 1) The roof sbove it is not a fiat oy mansard roof and has a slope of 3 & 12 or preaten;
23 1t is fully contnined within the mof structore; 3} it has anly ene foor; 4) It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 53 It is the highest habitzble
portios of the building, or o section of the building, and adds no sdditionat mass w the strueture; and 6) Fifty percent or tmore of the ares has s ceiting beight of seven
feet or less,
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